TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-0R5G4G-60-T-SFF-SP
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
PLANAR MONOLITHICS INDUSTRIES MODEL NUMBER P3T-0R5G4G-60-T-
SFF-SP IS A SINGLE POLE, THREE THROW NON-REFLECTIVE SWITCH
DESIGNED TO OPERATE OVER 0.5GHz TO 4.0GHz FREQUENCY RANGE.
THIS MODEL IS DESIGNED TO MAINTAIN LOW INSERTION LOSS, HIGH
ISOLATION, AND FAST SWITCHING SPEED.  THIS MODEL OFFERS LOW
VIDEO TRANSISENT PERFORMANCE OF 50mV MAXIMUM
June 27, 2019
Designed By: PMI Engineering
Tested and Reported By: Lee McGraw / Alfredo Lopez
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-0R5G4G-60-T-SFF-SP
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-0R5G4G-60-T-SFF-SP
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TEST.
ITEM NO
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
TEST
RESULTS
1 Frequency: 0.5 GHz to 4.0 GHz
0.5 GHz to 4.0 GHz
2
Insertion Loss:
(0.6 – 2.5 GHz)
2.5 dB Max
 2.4dB
See Plot
3
Insertion Loss:
(0.5 – 4 GHz)
3.0 dB Max
2.9dB
See Plot
4 Isolation:  60 dB Min
66dB
See Plot
5 VSWR: 2.0:1 Max
1.9:1
See Plot
6 Speed:
On/Off: 50 ns Max
Rise/Fall: 15 ns Max
See Typical Characteristics
7
Power Input:
(Operating)
+10 dBm CW Max
Pass
8 Video Leakage: 50 mV @ 350 MHz BW
Pass
9 Control:
TTL Logic – “1” = “Low Loss”
TTL Logic – “0” = “Isolation”
Pass
10 Power Supply:
+5V @ 150 mA
-12V @ 80 mA
9 mA
45 mA
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-0R5G4G-60-T-SFF-SP
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
(J1 – J2) Insertion Loss and Return Loss
(J1 – J2) Isolation and Termination Return Loss
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-0R5G4G-60-T-SFF-SP
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
(J1 – J3) Insertion Loss and Return Loss
(J1 – J3) Isolation and Termination Return Loss
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-0R5G4G-60-T-SFF-SP
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
(J1 – J4) Insertion Loss and Return Loss
(J1 – J4) Isolation and Termination Return Loss
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-0R5G4G-60-T-SFF-SP
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Switching Speed (Delay ON)
Channel 1 (Yellow): Pulse Generator
Channel 2 (Green): Crystal Detector Output (Negative Voltage when RF Power
is present)
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-0R5G4G-60-T-SFF-SP
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Switching Speed (Delay OFF)
Channel 1 (Blue): Pulse Generator
Channel 2 (Green): Crystal Detector Output (Negative Voltage when RF Power
is present)
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-0R5G4G-60-T-SFF-SP
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Switching Speed (Rise Time)
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
P3T-0R5G4G-60-T-SFF-SP
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Switching Speed (Fall Time)